



The Oklahoma History Symposium

May 3, 2025 | Oklahoma History Center | Oklahoma City

The 2025 Oklahoma History Symposium will be held on Saturday, May 3, 2025, at the Oklahoma History Center in Oklahoma City. Sponsored by the Oklahoma Historical Society, the symposium is a one-day event encompassing a range of historical topics pertaining to Oklahoma. It provides a venue for scholars, students, educators, public history professionals, and the interested public from across the state and region to share their work and interests with others. The deadline for proposals is November 15, 2024.

| Name | |
|---|------|
| | hone |
| Title and organization (to be listed in program) | |
| Title of session | |
| Session type Sessions will either be 30 or 45 minutes in length, including ten minutes for audience questions. Visual aids are recommended but not required. | |
| O Individual presentation | |
| O Panel presentation (limit five participants) | |
| O Discussion session | |

O Roundtable (limit five participants)

Description of session (250 words maximum)

Include the names, titles, and organizations of <u>all</u> additional participants. If your session includes a moderator, **please list their name here** (if applicable—limit five people, including moderator).

Equipment

Session rooms will include a Windows PC laptop and projector or TV screen. There is internet access available. We prefer that you use our equipment. However, if you bring your own, it must be in place before your session begins. If you wish to use a Mac computer, you will need to supply any necessary cables, adapters, or equipment. We will assume that you will require no assistance in the set up or operation of such equipment.

Does your presentation include a PowerPoint? If yes, we will need a copy by Friday, April 25.

O Yes O No

Does your presentation require sound?

O Yes O No

Does your presentation require any additional equipment? We may not be able to grant all requests.

Proposals may be emailed to symposium@history.ok.gov

Questions? Contact Angela Spindle 405-522-0472 symposium@history.ok.gov